## SWADESHI POLYTEX LIMITED

Regd Office: Kavi Nagar, Industrial Area, Ghaziabad-201002 (U.P.) Tele/Fax: +91-120-2701472, Email: <u>info@splindia.co.in</u>, Website: <u>www.splindia.co.in</u> CIN: L25209UP1970PLC003320

29th May, 2023

The BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai- 400001

#### **Ref: Scrip Code No 503816**

Dear Sir/Madam,

This is to inform you, one of the promoter, **Paharpur Cooling Towers Limited** has intimated us that it has acquired our Shares from open market i.e. 1,44,725 Shares. We are enclosing the declaration received from the promoter for your information.

Kindly take this on your record.

Thanking you,

Yours truly, For **Swadeshi Polytex Limited** 

Anuradha Sharma Company Secretary



# PAHARPUR COOLING TOWERS LIMITED

Paharpur House, 8/1/B, Diamond Harbour Road, Kolkata - 700 027, INDIA Ph: +91-33-40133000 • Fax: +91-33-40133499 • pctccu@paharpur.com • <u>www.paharpur.com</u> CIN: U02005WB1949PLC018363

Date: 27.05.2023

The Company Secretary Swdeshi Polytex Limited (ISIN INE243N01029)

Dear Sir/ Madam,

## Subject: Purchase of equity shares Ref: Form C: PIT Regulations: Annexure A

In reference to subject matter, this is to inform that Paharpur Cooling Towers Limited holding 14.05 % equity shares of the Company as on 26.05.2023 being the promoter of Swadeshi Polytex Limited have further acquired **1,44,725** equity shares on 26.05.2023 as per annexed Annexure A, details of which states as:

SI.	Name of	Date of	Quantit	Net	Marke	Contract	Pre-	Post
Ν	Company	acquisitio	У	rate	t Rate	amount	acquisitio	acquisitio
ο		n		(INR)	(INR)	(INR)	n holding	n holding
1	Swdeshi	26.05.202	1,44,725	44.5	44.52	64,58,176.	54,81,530	56,26,255
	Polytex Limited	3		7		7		
	(ISIN							
	INE243N01029							
	)							

This is for your kind information & dissemination.

Thanking You

For Paharpur Cooling Towers Limited

SHILPISHREE CHOUDHARY Shilpishree Choudhary Company Secretary

B TOWERS LIMITED

Date: 27/05/2023 Place: Kolkata

# Annexure A Date: 27.05.2023

## FORM C

# SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 [Regulation 7 (2) read with Regulation 6(2) – Continual Disclosure]

Name of the company: SWADESHI POLYTEX LTD

ISIN of the company: INE243N01029

Details of change in holding of Securities of Promoter, Member of the Promoter Group, Designated Person or Director of a listed company and immediate relatives of such persons and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2).

	Category of	Securities	s held	Securities	acqu	ired/Dis	sposed	Securities	held	Date of a	allotment	Date of	Mode of	Exch	ange
PAN,	Person	prior	to					post acqu	isition/	advice/		intimation	acquisition	on	which
CIN/DIN,	(Promoter/m	acquisiti	on/					disposal		acquisitio	n of	to	/disposal	the	trade
& address	ember of the	disposal								shares/		company	(on market/	was	
with	promoter									disposal	of shares,		public/	exec	uted
contact	group/desig									specify			rights/		
nos.	nated	Type of	No. and	Type of	No.	Value	Transac	Type of	f No.	From	То		preferential		
	person/	securiti	% of	securities			tion	securities	and %				offer/		
	Director	es (For		(For eg.			Туре	(For eg.	of				off market/		
	s/immediate	eg.	holding	-			(Purcha	– Shares,	shareh				Inter-se		
	relative	– Shares		Shares,				Warrants,	olding				transfer,		
	to/others	Warrants,		Warrants,			Pledge /	Converti					ESOPs,		
	etc.)	Convert		Convertib			Revocat	ble					etc.)		
		ible		le			ion /	Debentur							
		Debentu		Debentur			Invocati	es,							
		res,		es,			on/	Rights							
		Rights		Rights			Others-	entitleme							
		entitlem		entitleme			please	nt, etc.)							
		ents		nt, etc.)			specify)								
		etc.)		····, · ···/											

1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12	13	14	15
Name:	Promoter	Equity	54,81,5	Equity	14	Net	Purchas	Equity	56,26,2	26.05.202	26.05.202	27.05.202	On market	BSE
PAHARPU		shares:		shares	47	total:	е	shares	55	3	3	3		
R					25	Rs.								
COOLING			14.05%			6,45,81			14.42%					
TOWERS						76.7								
LIMITED														
PAN:						(exclu								
AABCP801						ding								
7C						GST,								
CIN:						STT								
U02005WB						and								
1949PLC0						Stamp								
18363						duty)								
Address:														
Paharpur														
House, 8/1/B														
Diamond														
Harbour														
Road,														
Kolkata														
700027,														
India														
inala														
Contact														
details: Mr.														
Arun														
Kumar														
Singhania														
CFO														
983000648														
8														
					1	1			1	1				

**Note:** (i) "Securities" shall have the meaning as defined under regulation 2(1)(i) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015. (ii) Value of transaction excludes taxes/brokerage/any other charges Details of trading in derivatives on the securities of the company by Promoter, member of the promoter group, designated person or Director of a listed company and immediate relatives of such persons and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2).

Type of contract	Trading in d f Contract specifications	B	cify type of cont Buy		Exchange on the trade executed	which was	
		Notional Value	Number of units (contracts * lot size)		Number of units (contracts * lot size)		
16	17	18	19	20	21	22	
-	-	-	-	-	-	-	

Note: In case of Options, notional value shall be calculated based on Premium plus strike price of options.

#### For Paharpur Cooling Towers Limited

Constant of the source of the 

Shilpishree Choudhary **Company Secretary** 

Date: 27/05/2023 Place: Kolkata